Bottom blade
Regular blades
External weather louvers
Type EWL
External weather louvres as a protection of air conditioning systems against the
direct ingress of rain, leaves and birds into fresh air and exhaust air openings
■ Maximum width of 2400 mm, maximum height of 2310 mm, maximum area of
4 m² (aluminium variant also for continuous horizontal runs)

	 RAL 9006 30 %
	 All other RAL colours 70 %
Order example: WL–AL–1–U/1200×1150/S2–E6-C-31
Material Aluminium
Construction Insect screen, galvanised steel, border without fixing ​
holes
Nominal size 1200×1150 mm
Installation subframe Without
Surface Anodised to EURAS standard, E6-C-31, pale bronze
External weather louvres
Order code
EWL
 12
WL-B-AL
     
  WL - B – AL – E – R – 2 – ... /  5500×1320  /  ER  /  P1 – RAL ...
 Type
WL-B 	 External weather louvre, for continuous ​
horizontal runs of any width
 Material
AL	 Aluminium
 Section
	 No entry: complete horizontal run, nominal ​
size
E-R	 Right end section
E-L	 Left end section
M	 Middle section
 Construction
	 No entry: wire mesh, galvanised steel (only ​
WL-B, WL-B-AL)
1	 Insect screen, galvanised steel (only WG-​
B, WG-B-AL)
2	 Wire mesh, stainless steel (only WG-B-AL)
3	 Wire mesh and insect screen, stainless ​
steel (only WL-B-AL, WL-B-A2)
 Border
	 No entry: With fixing holes
U	 Without fixing holes
 Nominal size [mm]
	 B × H
	 For complete horizontal run
	 B ≤ 4 m: 2 end sections (E)
	 B > 4 m: 2 end sections (E) and n middle ​
sections (M)
 Installation subframe
	 No entry: None
ER	 With (not for construction without fixing ​
holes)
 Surface
	 No entry: raw aluminium
P1	 Powder-coated, RAL Classic colour
PS	 Powder-coated, DB colour
S2	 Anodised to EURAS standard, E6-C-… ​(31
to 35)
S3	 Anodised to EURAS standard, E6-C-0
	 Gloss level
	 RAL 9010 50 %
	 RAL 9006 30 %
	 All other RAL colours 70 %
Order example: WL–B–AL/4500×1980/ER
Material Aluminium
Section 1 right end section of 1250 mm, 1 middle section of ​
2000 mm, 1 left end section of 1250 mm
Construction Wire mesh
Nominal size 4500×1980 mm
Installation subframe With
Surface Standard construction
External weather louvres
Variants
EWL
WL
Variant
–	 External weather louvre made of galvanised ​
sheet steel
Construction
–	 Galvanised sheet steel
–	 1: With insect screen, galvanised steel
–	 U: Border without fixing holes
1 can be combined with U
Parts and characteristics
–	 Border
–	 Regular blades and bottom blade
–	 Wire mesh
–	 Optional insect screen
–	 Visible mullion from B = 1385 mm
Construction features
–	 Border, material thickness 1.5 mm
–	 Blades, material thickness 0.63 mm
–	 Free area of approx. 60 %, with insect screen ​
approx. 45 %
–	 Wire mesh at the rear, mesh aperture ​
20 × 20 × 1.8 mm
–	 Optional insect screen at the rear, mesh ​
aperture 1.25 × 1.25 × 0.4 mm
–	 Border fixing holes
Materials and surfaces
–	 Border, mullion and blades made of formed ​
galvanised sheet steel
–	 Wire mesh made of galvanised steel
–	 P1: Powder-coated, RAL CLASSIC colour
–	 PS: Powder-coated, NCS or DB colour
WL-A2
Variant
–	 External weather louvres made of stainless ​
steel
Construction
–	 Stainless steel
–	 3: With insect screen, stainless steel
–	 U: Border without fixing holes
3 can be combined with U
Parts and characteristics
–	 Border